Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Michel Lawrence; Gerald Wichmann	Name: Écolab Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:				
attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: 840 Sibley Memorial Hwy.				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Ola . On D 1 On . 1 NAT 77D, 55110				
Sassignment □ Merger	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55118				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
□ Other Execution Date: 9/15/03, 9/23/03	Adminosial name(s) of addices(cs) attached: 11 105 2 140				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1					
If this document is being filed with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
71. I atobe 7 (pp to ation 1 to to)	D. Talent 110.(5)				
10/664265					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🛮 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
mailed:	□ Enclosed				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 2000	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350				
6109 Blue Circle Drive	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131					
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.					
	so lun Treguet you to to!				
Lisa Ryan-Lindquist Signa	ature // J Date				
	V				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	o not detach this portion				
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks				
_	Box Assignments				
	Washington, D.C. 20231				

F:\WPWORK\FORM\$\PA-AS\$GN.CVR

PATENT REEL: 014271 FRAME: 0611

Ø 005

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. E14.2-10817-US02

ASSIGNMENT

residing at 831 MN 55369	WHEREAS, I(v 1 Claymore Cour	ve), Michel Lawrence; Gerald W t, Jover Grove Heights, MN S507	ichmann 6; 9351 Dallas Lane N, Maple Grove,
	and own the entire	United States right, title and interes	t in an invention for:
		<u> Bottlewash Additive</u>	
disclosed in my	/ (our) application	for United States Letter Patent filed	;
&	concurrently he	newith nd assigned Scrial No ar	ad.
		innetonka, MN 55343-9185, to inse	f Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite at the filing date and application number of
St. Paul, MN : application for	ws of the State of S 55118, is desirous any and all countr	MIN, and having its principal place of acquiring the entire right, title, as	ion organized and existing under and by of business at <u>840 Sibley Memorial Hwy,</u> and interest in and to said invention, to said at to any and all Design Letters Patent of
assigns, the en and all countri which may be	reby acknowledged tire right, title and es, to any and all I granted thereon; a	 I(wc) horeby sell, assign, and tran interest, legal and equitable, in and letters Patent, and to any and all De and the Commissioner of Patents and 	and valuable consideration, the receipt of all isfer unto Assignee, its successors, and to said invention, to said application for any sign Letters Patent of any and all countries if Trademarks is hereby authorized and allch may be granted to said invention to
Dated:	<u> 15-03</u>	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Michel Lawrence Lawrence
Dated: 9-2	<u> 23-03</u>	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Jereld Wichmann Ferald Wichmann
Dated:	<u>-</u>	Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:	
Dated:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:	

PATENT

IN THE UNITED	STATES PATENT .	AND TRADEMARK	OFFICE

In re Application of: Application No.:

Lawrence et al 10/664265

Filed: For:

September 17, 2003 **Bottlewash Additive**

Examiner:

Not Assigned

Group Art Unit:

1764

Firm Docket No.:

E14.2P-10817-US02

DATE: 1/20/04 TIME: 2:53 pm. FACSIMILE NO.: (703) 306-5995

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including transmittal letter):

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Following please find a(n) 1 page Assignment; 1 page Recordation Cover Sheet; and 1 page Facsimile Transmittal Letter.

With respect to fees:

- No additional fee is believed to be required.

Conditional Petition

If any extension of time for the accompanying response is required or if a petition for any other matter is required, applicant requests that this be considered a petition therefore.

If any additional fees associated with this communication are required and have not otherwise been paid, please charge the additional fees to Deposit Account No. 22-0350. Please credit overpayment associated with this communication to the Deposit Account No. 22-0350.

Respectfully submitted,

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Registration No.: 43071

6109 Blue Circle Drive, Suite 2000 Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Telephone: (952) 563-3000 Facsimile: (952) 563-3001

f:\wpwork\10817us02.faxtrans.20040120.doc

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. (703) 306-5995, on January 20, 2004.

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014271 FRAME: 0613